

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, HOOGHLY**

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha  
District Judge, Hooghly.**

**Misc. Case No. 115 of 2024  
( u/s 6,7,9,10,11 of Hindu Adaption and Maintenance Act )**

**Sri Amit Bera & other..... Petitioner**

**Vs**

**Sri Ashish Kumar Dey & others ..... O.P**

Order No. 01

07.08.2024

This is an application under section 6,7,9,10 & 11 of the Hindu Adoption and Maintenance Act, 1956 filed this day supported by an affidavit.

Petitioner files some photo copies of documents through firisty. Let these be kept with the record.

Let the application be registered as Misc. Judicial Case.

Court fee paid is sufficient.

Requisites put in. P. Fee paid. Issue the same on both ways.

Fix 18.11.2024 for awaiting S/R and A/D.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-S.Jha  
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/-S.Jha  
District Judge, Hooghly