

MISC CASE No.115 of 2024

Present ; K. Mookerjee
District Judge, Hooghly (I/C)

Order No.09 dated 15.01.2026

P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance on the basis of newspaper publication.

Petitioner and contesting O.Ps file hazira of Ld. Adv.

None appeared on the basis of newspaper publication of notice.

Time limit period has been covered.

Fix 13.03.2026 for hearing of the Misc. Case

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- K. Mookerjee
District Judge, Hooghly (I/C)

Sd/- K. Mookerjee
District Judge, Hooghly (I/C)